Preliminary Information
T98502PI Page 1 Rev. E, June 30, 2008
TLSI Incorporated, 80 Ruland Road, Melville, NY 11747 • (631) 465-1100 • Fax 631-465-1111 • www.tlsi.com
 T98502
                3.3V PLL Clock Multiplier
 with Reference Clock Output
Applications
• Low cost, general-purpose clock source

TLSI Incorporated, 80 Ruland Road, Melville, NY 11747 • (631) 465-1100 • Fax 631-465-1111 • www.tlsi.com
Figure 4. Package Outline (8-pin SOIC)
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Shipping/Packaging No.
of
Pins
Package Temperature
T98502-SO8 T98502 Tubes 8 SOIC 0oC to +70oC
T98502-SO8-TNR T98502 Tape & Reel 8 SOIC 0oC to +70oC
T98502-SO8-LF T98502 • (Lead Free/RoHS) Tubes 8 SOIC 0oC to +70oC
T98502-SO8-LF-TNR T98502 • (Lead Free/RoHS) Tape&Reel 8 SOIC 0oC to +70oC
T98502-DIE  Die in waffle-packs   0oC to +70oC
T98502-DPW  Die in probed wafer    0oC to +70oC
Pin 1